per equity share to be issued and therefore, the Company is not required to submit the undertakings
specified under Regulations 163(1) (g) and (h) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

If the Company is required to re-compute the price, then it shall undertake such re-computation and if
the amount payable on account of the re-computation of price is not paid by the Proposed Allottees
within the time stipulated in the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares proposed to be issued
pursuant to this resolution would have been continued to be locked in till the time such amount would

have paid by the Proposed Allottees.

The Equity Shares allotted pursuant to the above Resolution shall rank pari-passu in all respects with
the existing Equity Shares of the Company.

5. Particulars of Subscribers to Equity Shares

The Company proposes to issue Equity Shares by way of preferential issue to the Promoters for cash

as per the details given herein below:

Name Category

Pre-Preferential
Issue

Post Preferential Issue

No. of
Shares

held

% of
Holding

New Allotment
No. of Equity

Shares issued

No of shares
held and

issued through
this notice

% of
Holding

Salman Yusuf
Noorani

Promoter
5808376 22.35 244069 6052445 22.04

Zehra Salman
Noorani

Promoter
Group

367 0.00 244069 244436 0.89

Adnan Salman
Noorani

Promoter
Group

200000 0.77 244069 444069 1.62

Muna Anees
Noorani

Promoter
Group

75 0.00 87866 87941 0.32

Mohamed
Awais Jehangir
Noorani

Promoter
Group

75 0.00 128868 128943 0.47

Mohamed
Musaed Abu
Nasr Noorani

Promoter
Group

8409 0.03 128868 137277 0.50

Saniyya Anees
Noorani

Promoter
Group

75 0.00 386605 386680 1.41

Total 6017377 23.15 1464414 7481791 27.25

6. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed

to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the Proposed Allottee, the percentage of post

preferential issue capital that may be held by them: Not Applicable

7. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the issue

Shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares is provided as
Annexure I to the Notice.

8. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel to subscribe the

offer:

The proposed allottees, belong to Promoters and Promoters Group have confirmed their intention to